Nevada Transportation Authority -- Model Tow Tariff (Flat Rate)

-- Tow car operator shall itemize on a tow bill each rate used or fee charged to compute the bill. All charges shall be substantiated in writing and attached to the bill. (NAC 706.420) --
-- Timed services are to be billed in full increments for each increment during which any such services are performed -
-- On MULTIPLE TOWS - timed services not attributable to any particular vehicle will be shared equally between the towed vehicles --

-- All rates set forth below include the services of the driver --

Cash Discount 3%

Definitions of these tow services aar‘e xj::l:' ::;r::iew from the tow car operator or Category A Category B Category :e :::ih::' ::l :‘: :sn:- unladen cmg::r :.. :c:::n; :u ’:‘g ::» ”::Imn
Tow Service and Rate Method Day | Night Day |  Night Day Night Day |  Night

IADMINISTRATIVE FEE (law enforcement tows) Flat 25.75 25.75 X X

AIR BAG SYSTEM Per Bag N/A N/A 523.95 523.95 X X

AFTER HOURS Flat N/A 64.66 N/A 139..93 N/A 64.66 N/A 139.93

AUCTION PREPARATION Cost Plus Cost Plus 15% Cost Plus 15%

CLEAN UP (no charge for the first 30 minutes) Per 30 Minutes 89.05 105.31 145.82 145.82 X X

(CONVERTER GEAR Flat N/A N/A 210.62 210.62 X X

CONVERTER GEAR, Mileage Per Loaded Mile N/A N/A 2.74 2.74 X X

DOLLY Flat 128.60 142.23 210.62 210.62 X X

DOLLY, MILEAGE Per Loaded Mile 3.25 3.25 2.74 2.74 X X

EXCESS DEADHEAD MILEAGE Per Excess Mile 3.21 3.21 6.89 6.89 X X
IEXTRA LABOR, Skilled Per 15 Minutes®* 31.20 31.20 36.49 36.49 X X
IEXTRA LABOR, Unskifled Per 15 Minutes®* 31.20 31.20 24.29 24.29 X X
I;LH'ATE Per 1S Minutes 40.50 44.52 52.66 52.66 X X

ISSUED: TOW CAR OPERATOR:
e crcaoms ACCEPTED |
CITY TOWING, INC. !
Quality Towing FEB 2 9 202"
2024 & 3328 Losee Road

North Las Vegas, Nevada 83030

** The charge commences at the time of departure to scene of tow and terminates at the time of return to tow operator's yard.

X - Rate not charged for Category C
N/A - Not applicable

Nevada Traasportatioo Aulaviity :
Las Vegas, Nevads 1
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Nevada Transportation Authority -- Model Tow Tariff (Fiat Rate)

** The charge commences at the time of departure to scene of tow and terminates at the time of return to tow operator's yard.

X - Rate not charged for Category C
N/A - Not applicable

Definitions of these tow services are available for review from the tow car operator Category C - Requiring tow truck with untaden Category C- tow truck with unlad
OF 3t WWW.Nta.nv.gov Category A Category B welght of 15,000 Ibs. or less weight of more than 15,000 pounds
Tow Service and Rate Method Day Night Day Night Day Night Day l Night
FOUR-WHEEL DRIVE VEHICLE One (1) hour minimum*®* 315.93 364.54 N/A N/A
{in lieu of HOOKUP rate) Per Additional 15 Minutes®* 78.98 91.14 N/A N/A b4
HAZARDOUS MATERIAL and/or WASTE DISPOSAL
FEE Cost Plus Cost Plus 15% X
HOOKUP FLAT - CATEGORY A/B
Single Vehicle Flat 235.15 270.47 360.39 430.41 X
HOOKUP FLAT - HOOKUP FLAT-Single Vehicle Plus 25% and
OVERSIZE VEHICLES Flat{ HOOKUP MILEAGE Plus 25% N/A N/A X
HOOKUP FLAT-Single Vehicle Plus 50%
HOOKUP FLAT - CATEGORY A/8 HOOKUP FLAT-Single Vehicle Plus 50% and and
COMBINATION VEHICLES Flatj HOOKUP MILEAGE Plus 50% HOOKUP MILEAGE see TABLE 1 X
HOOKUP FLAT - CATEGORY C
SINGLE AND COMBINATION
VEHICLES Flat N/A N/A N/A N/A 302.09 341.44 706.92 706.92
HOOKUP MILEAGE, 10.1 - 50 Per Loaded Mile 11.34 11.34 See TABLE 1 on page 5 11.34 11.34 See TABLE 1 on page 5
HOOKUP MILEAGE, S0.1 and over Per Loaded Mile 8.67 8.67 See TABLE 1 on page 5 8.67 867 See TABLE 1 on page 5
LAY-OVER Per Night, Per Man 186.31 X
LIEN FEE {either after 96 hours per NRS
706.4468 or after 4 business days per NRS
706.4479) Flat, 1/2 Lien Rate 156.00 156.00
LLIEN FEE (after 336 Hours) Flat, 1/2 Lien Rate 156.00 156.00
LOT VISIT (no charge first visit DAY hours) Per Visit 43.68 N/A 82.86 N/A 43.68 X 82.86 X
ISSUED: TOW CAR OPERATOR:
31-)an-24 Peter Carton
CPCN 3069.5
CITY TOWING, INC. AC CEPTED !
Quality Towing
2024 & 3328 Losee Road F 9
North Las Vegas, Nevada 89030 : EB ind 9 202"
Nevada Transportetion Avspority

Las Vegas, Nevads
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Nevada Transportation Authority -- Model Tow Tariff (Flat Rate)

Definitions of these tow services are available for review from the tow car operator or Category C - Requiring tow truck with unladen Category C- tow truck with untad
3t www.nta.nv.gov Category A Category B weight of 15,000 ibs. or tess welght of more than 15,000 pounds
Tow Service and Rate Method Day Night Day Night Day l Night Day Night
JLOW EQUIPMENT TRAILER Per Loaded Mile N/A N/A 4.01 4.01 X X
OFF HOOK Flat 132.60 157.30 195.00 243.75 181.25 204.81 388.84 388.84
(OFF ROAD TRAVEL Per 15 Minutes 58.73 61.93 58.73 61.93 X X
RECOVERY requiring less than 15,000 [b. tow
|truck Per 15 Minutes 54.69 69.99 N/A N/A X X
RECOVERY requiring 15,000 to 20,000 Ib. tow
truck Per 15 Minutes N/A N/A 72.17 74.93 X X
IRECOVERY requiring over 20,000 [b. tow truck Per 15 Minutes N/A N/A 111.39 117.46 X X
RECOVERY requiring 50-Ton Boom Tow Truck Per 15 Minutes N/A N/A 154.92 165.04 X X
RECOVERY requiring tow truck with Rotating
Boom Capacity Over 50 Tons Per 15 Minutes N/A N/A 202.52 222.78 X X
HREPLACEMENT TOW Flat N/A N/A 72.90 72.90 X X
SET OUT Flat 66.95 66.95 66.95 66.95
SPECIALIZED EQUIPMENT Cost Plus Cost Plus 15% X X
STAND BY (no charge for the first 30 minutes) Per 30 Minutes 81.01 89.05 145.82 145.82 X X
ISSUED: TOW CAR OPERATOR:
1/31/2024 Peter Catron
——
CPCN 3069.5 ACCEPTED I
GOTY TOWING, INC.
Quality Towing F y)
2024 & 3328 Losee Road : EB - s 202"

North Las Vegas, Nevada 89030

** The charge commences at the time of departure to scene of tow and terminates at the time of return to tow operator's yard.

X - Rate not charged for Category C
N/A - Not applicable

Las Vezas

Nevada Transposiaion Astpority
. Sevssa
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Nevada Transportation Authority - Model Tow Tariff (Flat Rate)

** The charge commences at the time of departure to scene of tow and terminates at the time of return to tow operator's yard.

X - Rate not charged for Category C
N/A - Not applicable

Definitions of these tow services are available for review from the tow car operator or . lad € - Reaulrt
pe Category A Category B Category C - Requiring tow truck with tegory C tow truck with unladen
3t www.nta.nv.gov weight of 15,000 Ibs. or less weight of more than 15,000 pounds
Tow Service and Rate Method Day ! Night Day Night pay | Night Day | Night
STORAGE, as evidence Per 24-Hour Period $2.00 N/A X X
STORAGE, unsecured Per 24-Hour Pericd 29.92 54.76 29.92 54.76
STORAGE, secured Per 24-Hour Period 45.50 81.00 45.50 91.00
STORAGE, inside Per 24-Hour Period 61.64 129.35 61.64 129.35
STORAGE, OVERSIZE VEHICLES Per 24-Hour Period Storage Plus 25% N/A Storage Plus 25% X
STORAGE, Police Hold - after 15th day Per 24-Hour Period 5.00 5.00 X X
STORAGE, Stolen Vehicle - released within five
days of recovery Reduction 50% of Storage 50% of Storage X X
TAPE Flat Per Vehicle 48.60 48.60 48.60 48.20
TIRE CHAINS Flat 145.82 162.01 210.62 210.62 X X
TIRE CHAINS, Mileage for Single Axie Per Installed Mile 1.74 1.74 3.21 3.21 X X
TIRE CHAINS, Mileage for Dual Axle Per Installed Mile N/A N/A 4.82 4.82 X X
ISSUED: TOW CAR OPERATOR:
31-jan-24 Peter Catron
CPCN 3069.5
CITY TOWING, INC.
Quality Towing
2024 & 3328 Losee Road
North Las Vegas, Nevada 83030

Page 4 of 5
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Nevada Transportation Authority -- Model Tow Tariff (Flat Rate)

Definitions of these tow services are available for review from the tow car operator or

Category A

Category B

Category C - Requiring tow truck with unladen

Category C - Requiring tow truck with unladen

at www.nta.nv.gov welgitt of 15,000 Ibs. or less weight of more than 15,000 pounds
Tow Service and Rate Method Day Night Day |  Night Day |  Night Day | Nigh
TABLE 1

Weight of the Single Vehicle Being Towed:
HOOKUP MILEAGE, 10.1 - 100
10,000 - 14,999 Ibs.

15,000 - 26,999 Ibs.

27,000 - 35,999 Ibs.

36,000 - 45,999 Ibs.

46,000 - 65,999 Ibs.

66,000 - 85,999 Ibs.

86,000 - 109,999 Ibs.

110,000 Ibs. and over

HOOKUP MILEAGE, 100.1 and over
10,000 - 14,999 Ibs.

15,000 - 26,999 Ibs.

27,000 - 35,999 Ibs.

36,000 - 45,999 Ibs.

46,000 - 65,999 Ibs.

66,000 - 85,999 Ibs.

86,000 - 109,999 Ibs.

110,000 ibs. and over

Per Loaded Mile

Per Loaded Mile

COMBINATION VEHICLES (Weight of the First Unit) Being Towed:
HOOKUP MILEAGE, 10.1 - 100

10,000 - 14,999 lbs.
15,000 - 26,999 Ibs.
27,000 - 35,999 Ibs.
36,000 - 45,999 Ibs.
46,000 - 65,999 Ibs.
66,000 - 85,999 Ibs.
86,000 - 109,999 Ibs.
110,000 lbs. and over
HOOKUP MILEAGE, 100.1 and over
10,000 - 14,999 Ibs.
15,000 - 26,999 lbs.
27,000 - 35,999 Ibs.
36,000 - 45,999 Ibs.
46,000 - 65,999 Ibs.
66,000 - 85,999 Ibs.
86,000 - 109,999 lbs.
110,000 Ibs. and over

Per Loaded Mile

Per Loaded Mile

** The charge commences at the time of departure to scene of tow and terminates at the time of return to tow operator's yard.

X - Rate not charged for Category C
N/A - Not applicable

1170
12.32
13.39
15.06
16.06
17.21
18.94
37.69

9.75
10.20
11.58
12.92
14.39
15.60
17.21
36.08

17.55
18.27
19.95
22,63
24.10
25.77
28.39
56.57

13.32
15.40
17.53
19.34
21.55
23.23
25.77
54.43

ACCEPTI®
FEB 29 2004

Bevata Tursmtids i Ay it
Uox Voo Nepyds
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11.70
12.32
13.39
15.06
16.06
17.21
18.94
37.69

9.75
10.20
11.58
12.92
1439
15.60
17.21
36.08

17.55
18.27
19.95
22.63
24.10
25.77
28.39
56.57

13.32
15.40
17.53
19.34
21,55
23.23
25.77
54.43
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Year2024 Original Page 6

CITY TOWING, INC.
D/b/a QUALITY TOWING

TOW CAR TARIFF
CPCN 3069.5

N.T.A. |

Vehicle Relocation

Vehicle Relocation

Non-consent tow service provided at the request of the private property owner/agent serving in a fiduciary
capacity for the real property and members of the community to allow for improvements, maintenance,
emergencies, and for efforts to accomodate tenants and customers. Vehicles will be relocated from an
area of the property to an adjacent area having the same boundary of that property. Vehicles will not be
returned to the area from which they were located prior to relocation. The cost of the service will be the

Per Vehicle Flat Rate

Per Vehicle Flat Rate

UNDER 15, 000 POUNDS TOW RATE
Non-Consent Tow Service

DAY RATE

$ 97.50

15,000 POUNDS AND OVER TOW RATE

Non-Consent Tow Service

DAY RATE

$ 123.50

responsibility of the property owner/agent requesting the service.

NIGHT RATE

$ 97.50

NIGHT RATE

$ 123.50

ISSUED:; ISSUED BY: EFFECTIVE:
January 31, 2024 CPCN 3069.5
CITY TOWING, INC.
D/b/a QUALITY TOWING ACCEPTED
Peter Catron

2024 & 3328 Losee Road
North Las Vegis, NV 89030

FEB 29 2024

Nevada Transportstion Authority
Las Vegas, Nevads
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CITY TOWING, INC
TOW CAR TARIFF

RATES AND CHARGES FOR TOW CAR SERVICE UNDER 15,000 LBS. LVMPD CONTRACT

LAS VEGAS METROPOLITAN POLICE DEPARTMENT - IMPOUNDS URBAN AREA
NON-CONSENT TOWS CLASS ‘A
{In dollars and cents, per mile, one way, except as noted)

[LIGHT DUTY: UNDER 15,000 LBS U/M Day Rate  Night Rate
IHookup & First 10 Miles To Include: *First 1/2 Hour of Clean Up; First 1/2 Hour of Facilitation; First 1/2

Hour of Standby Flat Rate $ 20150($ 253.50
10.1 Miles to 50 Miles Per Loaded Mild $ 10.07 | $ 10.07
50.1 Miles and Over Per Loaded Milg 78018 7.80
Excess DeadHead Mileage No Charge | No Charge
Call Out - No Service {1Hour Minimum) No Charge | No Charge
Off Road Travel Per Hour $ 20150|$ 201.50
4 Wheel Drive Unit (Hourly Charge Port to Port) Per Hour $ 299.00|$ 338.00
Clean Up *After Initial 1/2 Hour Included In Flat Rate PerHalf Hour [$ 8450|$ 97.50
Driveline Disconnect PerHalfHour |$ 78.00|$ 84.50
Extra Labor- 1st Hour** Per Hour 104.00. S 104.00
Extra Labor- After 1st Hour Per1/2Hour |$ 52.00($ 52.00
Facilitate *After Initial 1/2 Hour Included In Initial Flat Rate Per 1/2 Hour $ 7800|S$ 84.50
Standby *After Initial 1/2 Hour Included in initial Flat Rate Per1/2Hour |$ 78.001$ 84.50
Stuck Vehicle 1st 1/2 Hour {1/2 Hour Charge Port to Port) Per 1/2 Hour $ 10465($ 141.05
Stuck Vehicle After 1/2 Hour (1/2 Hour Charge Port to Port) Per 1/2 Hour $ 78.001($ 78.00
Winching (Recovery) Per1/2Hour |$ 97501|3$ 97.50
Load & Unload Dollies Flat Rate $ 110501 S 117.00
Dolly Mileage Per Loaded Mild $ 273]$ 2.73
Storage, Not Secured Per Day $ 26.45
Storage, Secured Per Day $ 38.32
Storage, Inside *To Only Be Charged Per Written LVMPD Authorization Per Day $ 40.00
Lot Visit - First Visit During Normal Business Hours Flat Rate No Charge

Lot Visit - Second Visit During Normal Busines Hours Flat Rate $ 17.22
|After Hours Charge (For Opening a Storage Facility To Release Or Allow Access To A Stored Vehicle

After Normal Business Hours fFlat Rate $ 54.27
Set Our (If Not Operable) Flat Rate $ 65.00
Auction Preparation {May Only Be Charged After Hold Is Released) Flat Rate $ 520.00
Lien Fee (After 4 Business Days) Flat Rate $ 130.00
ILIen Fee (After 336 Hours) Flat Rate $ 130.00

®First 30 Minutes Of Clean Up Is Free For Each Vehicle Towed By The Same Tow Truck (e.g., If One Truck Is Called Out And Tows 2 Vehicles, And Clean Up
takes 45 Minutes, No Vehicle Is Charged For Clean Up. Logic Is If 2 Drivers Were Called Out The Clean Up Would Have Been Accomplished Within 30 Per

Vehicle. **Extra Labor Is Defined As A Request
For An Additiona! Driver To Assist In Facilitation Of A Tow. Port To Port Charges Commence At The
Time Of Departure To Scene And Terminates At The Time Of Return To Tow Operator's Yard. Note: Tow Car Operator Must Accept All Major

Credit Cards. Tow Car Operator May Request That A Cardholder 8e Present With Additional Identification At The Time Of The Transaction.
Stolen Vehicles And Vehicles Belonging To Victims Of Crime Against A Person That Are Picked Up Withing 5 Days Shali Be Given A 50%  Discount On
Storage Fees.

IRefer To Primary Tariff Rates For Medium/Heavy Duty Tow Car Service Over 15,000 LBS

Issued Date | [ Issued by Accepted Effective Date
31-Jan-24 CPCN 3069.5
City Towing, Inc. dba Quality Towing

Peter Catron AC C EPTED

2024 & 3328 Losee Road, North Las Vegas, Nevada
FEB 29 2024

Nevada Transporission Avisuriy
Las Vc‘n, Nevads ]




CITY TOWING, INC., d/b/a/ QUALITY TOWING

LAS VEGAS VAL.I.-EV URBAN AREA BOUNDARY MAP
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The Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Department Urban Area shall be defined as tow car services that fall within the following points: 1-15 at LVBN
(Apex Exit); E. Lake Mead Bivd (SR 147) at a point 1,500 ft east of Los Feliz St; Lake Mead Pkwy (SR 564) at Lake Las Vegas Pkwy.; US-95 at Foothills
Dr.; 1-15 at St. Rose Pkwy {SR 146); Blue Diamond Rd (SR 160} at S. Hualapai Way; W. Charleston Blvd. (SR 159) at Moenkopi Rd.; US 95 at Kyle
Canyon Rd. (SR 157) . Any disagreement regarding rather a tow was performed outslde of these boundaries shall be resolved by the Las Vegas
Metropolitan Police Department and the Tow Car Company.

Issued
August 17, 2020

CITY TOWING, INC.
Oba QUALITY TOWING
CPCN 3069.5
BRUCE SAN FILIPPO
2024 LOSEE ROAD
NORTH LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89030

JAN 26 2022

Nevada Transportation Asthorsty
Las Veges, Nevads




TOW CAR TARIFF

NAMING

RULES, REGULATIONS, RATES, AND CHARGES

IN THE TRANSPORTATION OF DISABLED, ABANDONED, IMPOUNDED, DAMAGED,
OR STUCK VEHICLES BY TOW CAR WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE REGISTERED

OWNER

within

THE STATE OF NEVADA

Template Version: 041317
CPCN # 3069.5
Bruce San Filippo
City Towing, Inc.
Quality Towing
2024 & 3328 Losee Road
North Las Vegas, Nevada 89030

Effective as of:

ACCEPTED
JAN 26 2022

Nevads Trauspurtation Aothority
Las Vegas, Nevada






